

9435 Betel Dr, 79907 El Paso, TX

Harmony School Of Excellence El Paso Student Council Council Resolution 6

Author(s): Alejandro R. Gardea, Campus Military Family Liaison.

Sponsor(s): President Aubree L. Vega,

Date of Submission: 4/1/2023

Summary: Resolution in Recognition of the Month of the Military Child and Continuous Support for Military-Connected Students

Harmony School of Excellence - El Paso

Whereas, we aim to excel in our attempts to personify our school's core values in everyday life.

Whereas, the Student Council, Faculty, and Staff of Harmony School of Excellence are dedicated to promoting active citizenship.

Whereas, the educators at our school have shown the importance of -

- (1)Care, Honesty, Accomplishment, Motivation, Positivity, and Self-Confidence.
- (2) The importance of leadership at any scale.
- (3) The importance of devotion to others, animals, the Earth, and the self.
- (4) The importance of history, science, literature, mathematics, art, and health.
- (5) The importance of community.

Whereas, the month of April 2023 has been designated nationally as the Month of the Military Child by the Department of Defense to underscore the important role military children play in the armed forces community; and Whereas, Harmony School of Excellence - El Paso aims to ensure, through the policies established, that all students are challenged to maximize their potential and to excel academically, socially, emotionally, and physically for college, career, and throughout life; and

Whereas, the physical, social, and emotional well-being of children in military families is essential to their success and has a direct impact on the resiliency of military families serving our country; and

Whereas, these efforts and supports can improve the lives of military children and help pave the way for future generations; and

Whereas, it is both fitting and proper that special recognition be given to ensuring military children feel safe and supported in our schools and communities so that their parents can focus on the challenges and missions they face in the line of duty, now,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Harmony School of Excellence - El Paso shall recognize April 2023 as the Month of the Military Child, and the HSE Student Council, faculty, and staff shall aim to maintain continuous support to militar-connected families. Furthermore, we name Alejandro R. Gardea as the Campus-Based Military Family Liaison for HSE - El Paso.

Presidential Approval

President; Aubree L. Vega

Administrative Ascension

Principal: Adela Lannutti